7759461

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| KESA, Inc. | | 12/17/2009 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SonoSite, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 21919 30th Dr. SE |
| City: | Bothell |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98021 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77594617 | NANOMAXX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP attn: Heidi L. Sachs

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 28798-4000.0042.US001 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Attorney of Record | |
| Signature: | /Julianne A. Henley/ | |
| Date: | 12/22/2009 | |
| | TRADEMARK | |

900150563 REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0641

Total Attachments: 4 source=KESA Assignment#page1.tif source=KESA Assignment#page2.tif source=KESA Assignment#page3.tif source=KESA Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, KESA, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibits and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the pending intent-to-use trademark applications set forth in Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, SonoSite, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 21919 30th Drive SE, Bothell, Washington 98021, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibits 1 and 2 together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 17 H day of December, 2009.

KESA, INC.

| | | By alen Spaznes |
|---|---|--|
| | | Name: Ellen S. Ausmus |
| | | Title: President & Secretary, KESA, Inc. |
| STATE OF Washington |) | |
| COUNTY OF Snohomish |).ss.). | |
| person who signed the foregoing the President & Secretary of KES instrument, that he/she has signed he/she has the authority to act on | instrument, who A, Inc., the cor I said instrument behalf of, and I (ORN) to before | perfore me personally appeared Ellen S. Ausmus, the no being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is reporation described in and which executed the foregoing at as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that bind, said corporation. The me on the date stated above to the State of Washington residing at 2011/1001 My Appointment Expires: 22/2 |
| . ******** | en e | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0643

}

Acceptance of Assignment

| SonoSite, Inc., the Assignee abortrademarks. Signed thisday of December 1.5 Signed thisday of December 2.5 Signed this | ve, does hereby accept the assignment of the |
|--|---|
| orgaça uns day or exceme | SONOSITE, INC. |
| | By: Les Lips Surace-Smith Name: Kathryn Surace-Smith Title: Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary, SonoSite, Inc. |
| STATE OF Washington) | |
| COUNTY OF Snohomish) ss. | |
| person who signed the foregoing instrument, who Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary | pefore me personally appeared Kathryn Surace-Smith, the no being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the of SonoSite, Inc., the corporation described in and which signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said ton behalf of, and bind, said corporation. |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to befor | e me omihe date stated above? |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, |
| | residing at Loff My Appointment Expires: 927-12 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0644

2

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date | Country |
|-----------|------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|
| NANOMAXX | 1001 152 | May 28, 2009 | International Registration |
| NANOMAXX | 1301 326 | October 12, 2009 | Australia |

28798-4000/LEGAL17408134.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0645

EXHIBIT 2 PENDING "INTENT-TO-USE" APPLICATIONS

| Trademark | Application No. | Filing Date | Country |
|-----------|-----------------|------------------|---------------|
| NANOMAXX | 1435767 | April 15, 2009 | Canada |
| NANOMAXX | 1001 152 | April 08, 2009 | China |
| NANOMAXX | 1001 152 | April 08, 2009 | СТМ |
| NANOMAXX | 1001 152 | April 08, 2009 | Japan |
| NANOMAXX | 77/594,617 | October 16, 2008 | United States |

28798-4000/LEGAL17408134.1 4

RECORDED: 12/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0646